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May 5, 2016
TO: Land Conservation and Development Commission
FROM: Amie Abbott, Commission Assistant

SUBJECT: Agenda Item 7, May 19-20, 2016 LCDC Meeting

JOINT MEETING OF LCDC AND LOAC
I AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY

This item is intended for the annual joint meeting between the Land Conservation and
Development Commission (LCDC) and the commission’s Local Officials Advisory Committee
(LOACQ).

The LOAC is comprised of local elected officials whose mission is to provide LCDC with
information and guidance as it relates to local communities.

1. ATTACHMENT

A. LOAC Member Roster
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Iltem 7

Attachment A

LOCAL OFFICIALS ADVISORY COMMITTEE (LOAC)
MEMBERS - 2016

NAME & ADDRESS POSITION TERM
Mark Davidson County June 1, 2014-May 31,
Union County Commissioner 2020

1106 K Avenue

La Grande, OR 97850
mdavidson@union-county.org
Phone: (541) 963-1001

Fax: (541) 963-1079

Cell:
George Endicott Mayor April 1, 2010-March 31,
City of Redmond 2018

716 SW Evergreen Avenue
Redmond, OR 97756
george.endicott@ci.redmond.or.us
Phone: (541) 948-3219

Fax: (541) 548-0706

Cell:
Larry Givens County January 13, 2011-March
Umatilla County Courthouse Commissioner 31, 2017

216 SE Fourth Street
Pendleton, OR 97801
larry.givens@co.umatilla.or.us

Phone:

Fax:

Cell: (541) 240-1849

Dick Gordon City Councilor April 1, 2010-March 31,
City of Medford 2017

411 W 8th Street

Medford, OR 97501
dick.gordon@cityofmedford.org
Phone: (541) 774-2000

Work: (541) 779-0328

Fax: (541) 618-1700

Cell:
Bob Stacey Metro Duration of Metro
Metro Council District 6 Councilor Council term

600 NE Grand Avenue
Portland, OR 97232
bob.stacey@oregonmetro.gov
Phone: (503) 797-1546

Fax: (503) 797-1793

Cell:
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LOCAL OFFICIALS ADVISORY COMMITTEE (LOAC)
MEMBERS - 2016

NAME & ADDRESS

Faye Stewart

Lane County Public Service Building

125 East 8th Street
Eugene, OR 97401
faye.stewart@co.lane.or.us
Phone: (541) 682-4203

Fax: (541) 682-4616

Cell:

Peter B. Truax

City of Forest Grove

PO Box 326

Forest Grove, OR 97116-0326
ptruax@forestgrove-or.gov
Phone: 503-992-3235

Fax: 503-992-3207

Cell:

Greg Macpherson

Land Conservation & Development
Commission

900 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2600
Portland, OR 97204
ghmacpherson@stoel.com

Phone: (503) 294-9205

Fax:

Cell:

POSITION TERM

County December 9, 2011-
Commissioner March 31, 2018

Mayor January 1, 2013-

December 31, 2016

LCDC Chair
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